SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 16777/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06/02/2015 in LPA No. 2050/2011,06/02/2015 in CWJC No. 11838/1997 passed by the High Court Of Patna)

BIHAR STATE FINANCIAL CORPORATION & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIJAY KUMAR SINGH

Respondent(s)

Date : 17/08/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Harshvardhan Jha, Adv.

Mrs. Yugandhara Jha, Adv. Mr. Ramekbal Roy, Adv.

For Mr. Abhishek Chaudhary, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Issue notice through Speed Post, returnable on 01.10.2015.

In the meantime, there shall be stay of operation and implementation of the impugned Judgment.

(Jayant Kumar Arora) Sr. P.A. (Sneh Bala Mehra) Assistant Registrar