SUPREMECOURTOF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 16777/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06/02/2015 in LPA No. 2050/2011 passed by the High Court Of Judicature at Patna)

BIHAR STATE FINANCIAL CORPORATION & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIJAY KUMAR SINGH

Respondent(s)

Date: 01/10/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Harshvardhan Jha,Adv.

Ms. Yugandhara Jha,Adv.
Mr. Ram Ekbal Roy,Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Chaudhary,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Himanshu Shekhar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Leave granted.

Ad-interim relief granted earlier, to continue.

(Anita Malhotra) Court Master (Rajinder Kaur) Court Master

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Sarita Purohit Date: 2015.10.03 13:29:28 IST Reason: