ÂITEM NO.110

MG

Civil Appeal No(s). 8265/2015 BIHAR STATE FINANCIAL CORPORATION & ORS. VERSUS VIJAY KUMAR SINGH For Appellant(s) Mr. Harshvardhan Jha, Adv. Mr. Abhishek Chaudhary, Adv. For Respondent(s) Mr. Jamnesh Kumar, Adv. Mr. Himanshu Shekhar, Adv. ORDER

SECTION XVI

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Appellant(s)

Respondent(s)

Date: 02/05/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

office report indicates that the Ld. Counsel for the parties have failed to file the statement of case within statutory period. Viewed thus, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court under the rules.

> (M V RAMESH) Registrar